Deon Gericke

From: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 20 September 2621 08:21

To: Yvorne Badenhorst; Deon Gericke; jhbadmin@iaw.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
nadiar@raf.coza

Subject: 21 & 23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPCSED DIRECTIVE, ROLLS 8 MS TEAMS LINK(S) BEFORE
THE HONQURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE

Attachments: 21 & 23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTICNS DIRECTIVE BEFORE JUSTICE

MBONGWE.docx; 21 SEPTEMBER 20271 UNOPPCSED MOTIONS ROLLdocx; 23 SEPTEMBER
2027 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLLdocx

importance: High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed Unopposed roll(s}), Directive and Ms Teams link(s) for The Honourakle Justice Mbeongwe.

Warm Regards
MS. ZAMELE MSIMANGA

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Secretary to Aciing Judges

¢fo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 8000

Email: zinsimang = judiniary.org.zal tehen'somsimangag Agmiail.com

A% SO Cell: 082 250 4327
F&‘kb‘w‘ 5 Wehsite: www.judiciary.org.za
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AT

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
21 & 23 SEPTEMBER 2321 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS
BEFORE THE HCNOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE

DIRECTIVE

o Kindly take note that Unopposed motions for the 21 & 23™ of September will be conducted

virtually on MS Teams at 10h:00

o Parties are urged to join the meeting 15 minutes prior to the commencement of the

proceedings;

o Parties are requested to check the attached rolls for any typographical errors and advise

timeously should there be any;

o Practitioners appearing in matters that were not enrolled finally must liaise with another

Secretary or Registrar at motion office details to be provided below in page 02

o Parties are requested to mute their microphone and video until they call their matter(s);

o Matters will be called in order of seniority on a page by page basis;

o Parties are urged to upload draft orders in word format in order to enable Judge to download

and effect amendments when necessary;

s Court etiquette must be adhered too, legal representatives must robe and be appropriately

attired;

21" & 23™ UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE & MS TEAMS LINK(S)




» Kindly access the link befow for the 21* of September only Unopposed Motions before The

Honourable Justice Mbongwe:

Microsoit Teams meeting
Jecint en your computer or mobile app
Cligi fere 1o jofn the mesting

Learn Mere | Meating opiions

LI

» Kindly access the link below for the 23™ of September only Unopposed Motions

before The Honourable Justice Mbongwe:

iviicrosoft Tearns meeting
J0in on your compiiter or mebile agp
£l ez 10 j0in tae moating

Legin Worg | Meciing gpfions

+ Secretary for Judge Kollapen: Ms Nadia Olyn at NClyn@judiciary.org.za
o Motions Office Landline: 012 315 7590

NB: THE ABOVE DIRECTIVE IS APPLICABLE TQ JUDGE MBONGWE
ONLY AND MiS TEAMS LINK VARY FOR EACH DAY

21% & 23™ UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE & MS TEAMS LINK(S)




UNOPPOSED MOTIONS {GAUTENG DIVISION)

21 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 258 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmisimianga@iudicigrv.crg.za

33. MVAN DEN BERG VS L VAN DEN BERG 39177/21

34. S PANAGOU VS G R PANAGOU 69363/16

35. FORESIGHT ADVISORY+1 VS EMIRA PROPERTY 63952/20

36. PT KHOZA VS V F KHOZA 8039/17

37. WES-KAAP Vs BRUYNS EQUIPMENT 27243/20

38. ABSA BANK LTD Vs ET MNCUBE+1 56313/20

39. BLUE VALLEY GOLF VS J E TAMBI+3 1071/21 !
|

40. EX PARTE: H JONAH+1 42351/21 ‘

41. AB MADUT VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 40909/19

21 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE




42. ABSA BANK LTD VS E H SMITH+2 53848/20
43. V MAPUNGU VS RAF 70265/18
44, STD BANKLTD VS S MOHALE+1 £5333/19
45. L MARITZ VS M.J MARITZ 32251/21
46. STD BANK LTD VS M C DUBE 8042/20
47. BLIND 5A Vs MINISTER OF TRADE+4 14996/21
48, ESSETUKE V5 RAF 9115/19
49. MFCLTD Vs MASIOLOANE 44056/20
50. MERCEDEZ-BENZ VS W G FISHER 49176/20
51. SB GUARANTEE Vs DZUGUDA PRODUCTIONS+1 22032/20
52. E EKSTEEN Vs T L EKSTEEN 86924/18
53. PTHANDELATE Vs STH BANK LTD 16847/19
40202/21

54. EX PARTE: B JONCK

55. NEXOR 312 LTD VS SAPO LTD 29320/21

21 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE




56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

51.

62,

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

TE XHATI

ABSA BANK LTD

J BARNARD

EX PARTE; T I MOKCENA

STD BANK LTD

F P FILIPE

J M MTOMBENI

P C HATTINGH

RAF FEE RECOVERY ASS

ABSA BANK LIMITED

VAN ZYL

ABSA BANK LIMITED

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5§

VS

VS

V T XHATI

N D BARRETT+1

H 1 BARNARD

TM MATHEBULA+1

CV FILIPE

W MTOMBENI

M M E HATTINGH

RAF

1&K PILLAY

VAN ZYL

MAFOLO T PETER

22304/21

22382/21

71460/18

57312/18

24565/20

i7645/21

1964/20

37148/21

63705/20

53438/20

10840/21

40343/18

21 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE




UNOPPOSED MOTIONS (GAUTENG DIVISION)

23 SEPTEMBER 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J
SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimeanga®i

32. EXPARTE; M M MOTLOUTSI 59528/20
33. JVIUOGEN VS MEC OF LABCUR 28245/21
34. LJSINTI VS M D SINTI 40595/21
35. M C WENTZEL VS RAF 35182/16
36. S M WESTON VS S NJELA 19091/21
37. K BOSHOFF VS A R FOGWILL 28455/19
38. M F MAPONYA VS MEC OF LABOUR 3464/21
i
39. ABSA BANK LTD VS M B IKAKA 126/21 r.‘
40. EX PARTE; M E MOKGLOBOTLO 59531/20 ‘

23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE




41. FIVE FLOOR LTD VS FLAVOR CAFE LTD+1 29418/21
42. SUNDRIFEATS LTD 'S M G MUKWEVHO+2 18147/21
43. 1CVas Vs BTVOS 9291/18
44, L PISTCRIUS 'S T B PISTORIUS 18570/20
45. TV MWAY! VS S N MWAYI 10993/20
46. FNB BANKLTD A G L HLABISA+1 21799/20
47. WATERFALL ESTATE A XU LEI+3 59667/19
48. L E MADZIVHANDILA Vs MEC OF HEALTH 28805/20
49, CLUB RETAIL PARK VS JIREHCELLS LTD 17602/21
50. TJSEMENO VS RAF 73496/15
51. ABSA BANK LTD VS TA KHUMALO 39380/20
52. VE DE KOCK Vs VIRl MEDIA LTD+1 52405/19
53. H B JANSE VAN RENSBURG A H E JANSE VAN RENSBURG 58088/20 |I'_':
54. INVESTEC BANK LTD VS E K MOYO+1 7213/18

23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE




55.

56.

57.

58.

59,

60.

61.

62.

C BRITS

P BHUJUN

A SANDISON-+4

PERATQ LTD

EX PARTE; E P CASTRO+1

BMW FINANCIAL

FNB

FNB

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

'S

Vs

A BRITS

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

CITY OF JHB+2

HEALTH WORKS MEDICAL

A SPINAZZOLA

TULSALOGIXLTD +1

Li KEKANA

21459/21

5695/21

6040/20

24826/21

28442/21

46306/20

43739/20

14198/20

23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE




