Deon Gericke

From: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 20 September 2021 08:21

To: Yvonne Badenhorst; Deon Gericke; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;

ro: Tyomie bademiorst, Deon Gencke, jihodaminiwiaw.co.za, jihoda wiaw.co.za,

nadiar@raf.co.za

Subject: 21 & 23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE, ROLLS & MS TEAMS LINK(S) BEFORE

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE

Attachments: 21 & 23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE JUSTICE

MBONGWE.docx; 21 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL.docx; 23 SEPTEMBER

2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL.docx

Importance: High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed Unopposed roll(s), Directive and Ms Teams link(s) for The Honourable Justice Mbongwe.

Warm Regards
MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA



High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria Secretary to Acting Judges

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: zmoimanga@judiolary.org.za/ tshepisomsimanga6@gmail.com

Cell: C82 259 4327

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **increaseful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 21 & 23 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE

DIRECTIVE

- Kindly take note that Unopposed motions for the 21st & 23rd of September will be conducted virtually on MS Teams at 10h:00
- Parties are urged to join the meeting 15 minutes prior to the commencement of the proceedings;
- Parties are requested to check the attached rolls for any typographical errors and advise timeously should there be any;
- Practitioners appearing in matters that were not enrolled finally must liaise with another
 Secretary or Registrar at motion office details to be provided below in page 02
- Parties are requested to mute their microphone and video until they call their matter(s);
- Matters will be called in order of seniority on a page by page basis;
- Parties are urged to upload draft orders in word format in order to enable Judge to download and effect amendments when necessary;
- Court etiquette must be adhered too, legal representatives must robe and be appropriately attired;

Kindly access the link below for the 21st of September only Unopposed Motions before The Honourable Justice Mbongwe:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

> Kindly access the link below for the 23rd of September only Unopposed Motions before The Honourable Justice Mbongwe:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

- Secretary for Judge Kollapen: Ms Nadia Olyn at NOlyn@judiciary.org.za
- Motions Office Landline: 012 315 7590

NB: THE ABOVE DIRECTIVE IS APPLICABLE TO JUDGE MISONGWE ONLY AND MS TEAMS LINK VARY FOR EACH DAY

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS (GAUTENG DIVISION) 21 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

33. M VAN DEN BERG	VS	L VAN DEN BERG	39177/21
34. S PANAGOU	VS	G R PANAGOU	69363/16
35. FORESIGHT ADVISORY+1	VS	EMIRA PROPERTY	63952/20
36. PT KHOZA	VS	V F KHOZA	8039/17
37. WES-KAAP	VS	BRUYNS EQUIPMENT	27243/20
38. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E T MNCUBE+1	56313/20
39. BLUE VALLEY GOLF	VS	JE TAMBI+3	1071/21
40. EX PARTE: H JONAH+1			42351/21
41. A B MADUT	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS	40909/19

42. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E H SMITH+2	53848/20
43. V MAPUNGU	VS	RAF	70265/18
44. STD BANK LTD	VS	S MOHALE+1	55333/19
45. L MARITZ	VS	M J MARITZ	32251/21
46. STD BANK LTD	VS	M C DUBE	8042/20
47. BLIND SA	VS	MINISTER OF TRADE+4	14996/21
48. E S SETUKE	VS	RAF	9115/19
49. MFC LTD	VS	MASIOLOANE	44056/20
50. MERCEDEZ-BENZ	VS	W G FISHER	49176/20
51. SB GUARANTEE	VS	DZUGUDA PRODUCTIONS+1	22032/20
52. E EKSTEEN	VS	T L EKSTEEN	86924/18
53. P THANDELATE	VS	STD BANK LTD	16847/19
54. EX PARTE: B JONCK			40202/21
55. NEXOR 312 LTD	VS	SAPO LTD	29320/21

21 SEPTEMBER 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE

56. TE XHATI	VS	V T XHATI	22304/21
57. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N D BARRETT+1	22382/21
58. J BARNARD	VS	H J BARNARD	71460/19
59. EX PARTE; T J MOKOENA			57312/19
60. STD BANK LTD	VS	T M MATHEBULA+1	24565/20
61. F P FILIPE	VS	C V FILIPE	17645/21
62. J M MTOMBENI	VS	W MTOMBENI	1964/20
63. P C HATTINGH	VS	M M E HATTINGH	37148/21
64. RAF FEE RECOVERY ASS	VS	RAF	63705/20
65. ABSA BANK LIMITED	VS	!&K PILLAY	53438/20
66. VAN ZYL	VS	VAN ZYL	10840/21
67. ABSA BANK LIMITED	VS	MAFOLO T PETER	40343/18

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS (GAUTENG DIVISION) 23 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA

CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

32. EX PARTE; M M MOTLOUTSI			59528/20
33. J VILIOEN	VS	MEC OF LABOUR	28245/21
34. LJSINTI	VS	M D SINTI	40595/21
35. M C WENTZEL	VS	RAF	35182/16
36. S M WESTON	VS	S NJELA	19091/21
37. K BOSHOFF	VS	A R FOGWILL	28455/19
38. M F MAPONYA	VS	MEC OF LABOUR	3464/21
39. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	М В ІКАКА	126/21
40. EX PARTE; M E MOKOLOBOTLO	•		59531/20

41. FIVE FLOOR LTD	VS	FLAVOR CAFÉ LTD+1	29418/21
42. SUNDRIFEATS LTD	VS	M G MUKWEVHO+2	18147/21
43. J C VOS	VS	BTVOS	9291/18
44. L PISTORIUS	VS	T B PISTORIUS	18570/20
45. TV MWAYI	VS	S N MWAYI	10993/20
46. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G L HLABISA+1	21799/20
47. WATERFALL ESTATE	VS	XU LEI+3	59667/19
48. LE MADZIVHANDILA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH	28805/20
49. CLUB RETAIL PARK	VS	JIREHCELLS LTD	17602/21
50. TJ SEMENO	VS	RAF	73496/15
51. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T A KHUMALO	39380/20
52. V E DE KOCK	VS	VIRI MEDIA LTD+1	52405/19
53. H B JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	H E JANSE VAN RENSBURG	58088/20
54. INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	E K MOYO+1	7213/18

55. C BRITS	VS	A BRITS	21459/21
56. P BHUJUN	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	5695/21
57. A SANDISON+4	VS	C!TY OF JHB+2	6040/20
58. PERATO LTD	VS	HEALTH WORKS MEDICAL	24826/21
59. EX PARTE; E P CASTRO+1			28442/21
60. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	A SPINAZZOLA	46306/20
61. FNB	VS	TULSALOGIX LTD +1	43739/20
62. FNB	VS	L J KEKANA	14198/20